
Sunday 4 February, 2007

The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham

East Midlands Regional Final

Derbyshire sky

Lincolnshire green

Northamptonshire orange

Nottinghamshire red



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire red 734 70 60 60 70 56 54 48 50 50 58 48 56 54

2 Derbyshire sky 686 60 70 70 50 38 54 50 44 54 42 48 52 54

3 Northamptonshire orange 583 50 40 50 60 52 42 40 43 38 44 48 34 42

4 Lincolnshire green 533 40 50 40 40 38 34 46 47 42 40 40 42 34



Team Results Derbyshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire red 734 70 60 60 70 56 54 48 50 50 58 48 56 54

2 Derbyshire sky 686 60 70 70 50 38 54 50 44 54 42 48 52 54

3 Northamptonshire orange 583 50 40 50 60 52 42 40 43 38 44 48 34 42

4 Lincolnshire green 533 40 50 40 40 38 34 46 47 42 40 40 42 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Michael Bosworth 6LR 1:20.9 1:20.9 1 30
1 Michael Bosworth VJ 56 56 54 56 56 1 30
2 Michael Rowland 4LR 53.1 51.6 51.6 2 28
2 Michael Rowland HJ 1.20 1.20 6 20
3 Kane Jordan 4LR 52.6 51.9 51.9 3 26
3 Kane Jordan STJ 5.96 5.96 5.74 6.04 6.04 4 24
4 Matthew Kirkland HJ 1.30 1.30 4 24
5 Rory Chambers SLJ 1.99 1.99 2.02 2.04 2.04 6 20
6 Alex Lynam 6LR 1:30.9 1:30.9 6 20
6 Alex Lynam S 8.08 8.06 7.92 7.80 8.08 4 24
7 Jake Davis 2LR 25.7 0.0 25.7 7 18
7 Jake Davis SLJ 2.12 0.00 2.10 2.06 2.12 2 28
8 Luke Walton S 9.17 9.05 9.99 10.64 10.64 1 30
9 J J Heath STJ 0.00 7.14 7.26 7.38 7.38 2 28

10 Reece Sims VJ 46 50 49 50 50 4 24
11 John Scott SB 77 77 3 26
12 James Morley 2LR 25.5 0.0 25.5 6 20
12 James Morley SB 61 61 8 16



Team Results Lincolnshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire red 734 70 60 60 70 56 54 48 50 50 58 48 56 54

2 Derbyshire sky 686 60 70 70 50 38 54 50 44 54 42 48 52 54

3 Northamptonshire orange 583 50 40 50 60 52 42 40 43 38 44 48 34 42

4 Lincolnshire green 533 40 50 40 40 38 34 46 47 42 40 40 42 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Ryan Brindley STJ 5.54 5.75 5.70 0.00 5.75 6 20
14 Simon Parkes 6LR 1:24.3 1:24.3 2 28
14 Simon Parkes S 7.48 8.08 7.96 8.44 8.44 3 26
15 Chris Bainbridge VJ 34 35 30 35 35 8 16
16 James Fry VJ 37 35 38 38 38 7 18
17 Mitchell Bennett 2LR 25.4 0.0 25.4 5 22
17 Mitchell Bennett HJ 1.05 1.05 7= 17
18 Ashlee Reid 4LR 57.1 0.0 57.1 7 18
18 Ashlee Reid SB 74 74 5 22
19 Connor Bradley STJ 5.68 5.70 5.72 5.78 5.78 5 22
20 Stephen Unsworth 4LR 1:02.1 0.0 1:02.1 8 16
20 Stephen Unsworth HJ 1.47 1.47 1 30
21 Edward Nation SLJ 1.74 1.71 1.81 1.74 1.81 8 16
22 Andrew Harness 6LR 1:33.8 1:33.8 7 18
22 Andrew Harness SLJ 1.95 1.96 2.03 2.06 2.06 4 24
23 Robert Carter 2LR 29.6 0.0 29.6 8 16
23 Robert Carter S 5.16 5.16 5.68 5.23 5.68 8 16
24 Zak Ellis SB 67 67 7 18



Team Results Northamptonshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire red 734 70 60 60 70 56 54 48 50 50 58 48 56 54

2 Derbyshire sky 686 60 70 70 50 38 54 50 44 54 42 48 52 54

3 Northamptonshire orange 583 50 40 50 60 52 42 40 43 38 44 48 34 42

4 Lincolnshire green 533 40 50 40 40 38 34 46 47 42 40 40 42 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Samuel Baker HJ 1.35 1.35 3 26
26 Scott Kendall 2LR 25.4 25.5 25.5 4 24
26 Scott Kendall STJ 5.08 5.08 5.38 5.42 5.42 8 16
27 Robert Male 6LR 1:39.4 1:39.4 8 16
27 Robert Male SB 72 72 6 20
28 Tarun Benwing 4LR 53.1 54.8 54.8 5 22
28 Tarun Benwing S 0.00 6.68 6.64 6.97 6.97 6 20
29 Alex Orefice VJ 38 40 32 40 40 6 20
30 Matthew Joseph SLJ 1.97 2.06 1.99 2.00 2.06 5 22
31 Esra Pinh HJ 1.05 1.05 7= 17
32 Charles Cleland STJ 5.10 5.34 5.54 5.44 5.54 7 18
33 Calum Logan 6LR 1:28.4 1:28.4 4 24
33 Calum Logan VJ 40 45 44 45 45 5 22
34 Kyle Bowling S 6.54 6.31 0.00 5.55 6.54 7 18
35 Jason Underwood 4LR 55.2 0.0 55.2 6 20
35 Jason Underwood SB 76 76 4 24
36 Jordan Barns 2LR 24.8 24.5 24.5 2 28
36 Jordan Barns SLJ 2.03 1.98 2.03 2.06 2.06 3 26



Team Results Nottinghamshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Nottinghamshire red 734 70 60 60 70 56 54 48 50 50 58 48 56 54

2 Derbyshire sky 686 60 70 70 50 38 54 50 44 54 42 48 52 54

3 Northamptonshire orange 583 50 40 50 60 52 42 40 43 38 44 48 34 42

4 Lincolnshire green 533 40 50 40 40 38 34 46 47 42 40 40 42 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Perry Offler 4LR 52.7 51.3 51.3 1 30
37 Perry Offler STJ 6.86 7.04 7.42 0.00 7.42 1 30
38 Richard Crossland 2LR 24.0 24.0 24.0 1 30
38 Richard Crossland VJ 51 51 52 52 52 3 26
39 Nicholas Lynch 2LR 24.6 24.6 24.6 3 26
39 Nicholas Lynch STJ 5.94 6.08 6.20 6.36 6.36 3 26
40 Danial Dale VJ 51 51 53 53 53 2 28
41 Lewis Golledge SLJ 1.89 1.80 1.83 1.90 1.90 7 18
42 Ryan Flint S 7.23 7.30 7.19 7.50 7.50 5 22
43 Josh Wilson SLJ 1.99 2.01 2.00 2.13 2.13 1 30
44 Sam Edwards 6LR 1:29.6 1:29.6 5 22
44 Sam Edwards HJ 1.35 1.35 2 28
45 Joe Johnson 6LR 1:28.2 1:28.2 3 26
45 Joe Johnson HJ 1.25 1.25 5 22
46 Connor McHale SB 84 84 2 28
47 Joshua Wainwright 4LR 55.0 53.9 53.9 4 24
47 Joshua Wainwright SB 89 89 1 30
48 Callum Berridge S 8.70 8.38 8.35 7.70 8.70 2 28



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Nottinghamshire red 1:20.9 0.0 1:20.9 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire sky 1:26.8 0.0 1:26.8 60.0
3 03 Northamptonshire orange 1:28.7 0.0 1:28.7 50.0
4 02 Lincolnshire green 1:29.3 0.0 1:29.3 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire red 56
2 Northamptonshire orange 52
3= Derbyshire sky 38
3= Lincolnshire green 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire red 38 Richard Crossland 24.0 30
2 Northamptonshire orange 36 Jordan Barns 24.5 28
3 Nottinghamshire red 39 Nicholas Lynch 24.6 26
4 Northamptonshire orange 26 Scott Kendall 25.5 24
5 Lincolnshire green 17 Mitchell Bennett 25.4 22
6 Derbyshire sky 12 James Morley 25.5 20
7 Derbyshire sky 7 Jake Davis 25.7 18
8 Lincolnshire green 23 Robert Carter 29.6 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Derbyshire sky 54
1= Nottinghamshire red 54
3 Northamptonshire orange 42
4 Lincolnshire green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire red 37 Perry Offler 51.3 30
2 Derbyshire sky 2 Michael Rowland 51.6 28
3 Derbyshire sky 3 Kane Jordan 51.9 26
4 Nottinghamshire red 47 Joshua Wainwright 53.9 24
5 Northamptonshire orange 28 Tarun Benwing 54.8 22
6 Northamptonshire orange 35 Jason Underwood 55.2 20
7 Lincolnshire green 18 Ashlee Reid 57.1 18
8 Lincolnshire green 20 Stephen Unsworth 1:02.1 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire sky 50
2 Nottinghamshire red 48
3 Lincolnshire green 46
4 Northamptonshire orange 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire sky 1 Michael Bosworth 1:20.9 30
2 Lincolnshire green 14 Simon Parkes 1:24.3 28
3 Nottinghamshire red 45 Joe Johnson 1:28.2 26
4 Northamptonshire orange 33 Calum Logan 1:28.4 24
5 Nottinghamshire red 44 Sam Edwards 1:29.6 22
6 Derbyshire sky 6 Alex Lynam 1:30.9 20
7 Lincolnshire green 22 Andrew Harness 1:33.8 18
8 Northamptonshire orange 27 Robert Male 1:39.4 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire sky 1:40.5 0.0 1:40.5 70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire red 1:47.9 0.0 1:47.9 60.0
3 02 Lincolnshire green 1:54.7 0.0 1:54.7 50.0
4 03 Northamptonshire orange 1:58.8 0.0 1:58.8 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire sky 49.0 0.0 49.0 70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire red 49.1 0.0 49.1 60.0
3 03 Northamptonshire orange 52.9 0.0 52.9 50.0
4 02 Lincolnshire green 53.9 0.0 53.9 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Nottinghamshire red 1:40.5 0.0 1:40.5 70.0
2 03 Northamptonshire orange 1:40.9 0.0 1:40.9 60.0
3 01 Derbyshire sky 1:41.1 0.0 1:41.1 50.0
4 02 Lincolnshire green 1:43.0 0.0 1:43.0 40.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire red 50
2 Lincolnshire green 47
3 Derbyshire sky 44
4 Northamptonshire orange 43

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire green 20 Stephen Unsworth 1.47 30
2 Nottinghamshire red 44 Sam Edwards 1.35 28
3 Northamptonshire orange 25 Samuel Baker 1.35 26
4 Derbyshire sky 4 Matthew Kirkland 1.30 24
5 Nottinghamshire red 45 Joe Johnson 1.25 22
6 Derbyshire sky 2 Michael Rowland 1.20 20

7= Lincolnshire green 17 Mitchell Bennett 1.05 17
7= Northamptonshire orange 31 Esra Pinh 1.05 17



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire sky 54
2 Nottinghamshire red 50
3 Lincolnshire green 42
4 Northamptonshire orange 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire sky 8 Luke Walton 10.64 30
2 Nottinghamshire red 48 Callum Berridge 8.70 28
3 Lincolnshire green 14 Simon Parkes 8.44 26
4 Derbyshire sky 6 Alex Lynam 8.08 24
5 Nottinghamshire red 42 Ryan Flint 7.50 22
6 Northamptonshire orange 28 Tarun Benwing 6.97 20
7 Northamptonshire orange 34 Kyle Bowling 6.54 18
8 Lincolnshire green 23 Robert Carter 5.68 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire red 58
2 Northamptonshire orange 44
3 Derbyshire sky 42
4 Lincolnshire green 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Nottinghamshire red 47 Joshua Wainwright 89 30
2 Nottinghamshire red 46 Connor McHale 84 28
3 Derbyshire sky 11 John Scott 77 26
4 Northamptonshire orange 35 Jason Underwood 76 24
5 Lincolnshire green 18 Ashlee Reid 74 22
6 Northamptonshire orange 27 Robert Male 72 20
7 Lincolnshire green 24 Zak Ellis 67 18
8 Derbyshire sky 12 James Morley 61 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Derbyshire sky 48
1= Northamptonshire orange 48
1= Nottinghamshire red 48
4 Lincolnshire green 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire red 43 Josh Wilson 2.13 30
2 Derbyshire sky 7 Jake Davis 2.12 28
3 Northamptonshire orange 36 Jordan Barns 2.06 26
4 Lincolnshire green 22 Andrew Harness 2.06 24
5 Northamptonshire orange 30 Matthew Joseph 2.06 22
6 Derbyshire sky 5 Rory Chambers 2.04 20
7 Nottinghamshire red 41 Lewis Golledge 1.90 18
8 Lincolnshire green 21 Edward Nation 1.81 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire red 56
2 Derbyshire sky 52
3 Lincolnshire green 42
4 Northamptonshire orange 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire red 37 Perry Offler 7.42 30
2 Derbyshire sky 9 J J Heath 7.38 28
3 Nottinghamshire red 39 Nicholas Lynch 6.36 26
4 Derbyshire sky 3 Kane Jordan 6.04 24
5 Lincolnshire green 19 Connor Bradley 5.78 22
6 Lincolnshire green 13 Ryan Brindley 5.75 20
7 Northamptonshire orange 32 Charles Cleland 5.54 18
8 Northamptonshire orange 26 Scott Kendall 5.42 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 4 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Derbyshire sky 54
1= Nottinghamshire red 54
3 Northamptonshire orange 42
4 Lincolnshire green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire sky 1 Michael Bosworth 56 30
2 Nottinghamshire red 40 Danial Dale 53 28
3 Nottinghamshire red 38 Richard Crossland 52 26
4 Derbyshire sky 10 Reece Sims 50 24
5 Northamptonshire orange 33 Calum Logan 45 22
6 Northamptonshire orange 29 Alex Orefice 40 20
7 Lincolnshire green 16 James Fry 38 18
8 Lincolnshire green 15 Chris Bainbridge 35 16
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